SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.3

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9098/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 1311/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MAHESHKUMAR CHANDULAL PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50289/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9272/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51561/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No.64

SLP (C) No.9974/2018

Date: 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Uppal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation are allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.3

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.9098/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 1311/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

MAHESHKUMAR CHANDULAL PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50289/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9272/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51561/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No.64

SLP (C) No.9974/2018

Date: 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta, Adv.

Mr. Ujjawal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Uppal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation are allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER