.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1030/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2017 in LPA Nos.1964/2017, 1965/2017, 1967/2017, 1969/2017, 1975/2017, 1979/2017, 1982/2017, 1985/2017, 2065/2017, 2067/2017, 2068/2017, 2007/2017, 2013/2017, 2019/2017, 2012/2017, 2016/2017, 2018/2017, 2022/2017, 2021/2017 and 2006/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PATEL JIGNASA BHAGVANBHAI ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21996/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21997/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.9098/2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER