m www.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8667/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 1959/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 1977/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2047/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2050/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2051/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2053/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2055/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2056/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2060/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2061/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2024/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2033/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2034/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2034/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2036/2017 28-12-2017 in LPA No. 2010/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PARMAR AMIT KUMAR ETC.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57631/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) No.9098 of 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala)
Court Master