SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9098/2018

MAHESHKUMAR CHANDULAL PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP 4613-32,5193-5212,5169-5188,8484-8514,10247-61/2019 to be listed before ch.judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9272/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51561/2018)

SLP(C) No. 9974/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 56317/2018)

SLP(C) No. 4613-4632/2019 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21997/2019

SLP(C) No. 5193-5212/2019 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23945/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5169-5188/2019 (III) (IA No.25268/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8484-8514/2019 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47962/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10247-10261/2019 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57631/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 27-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv. Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv. Mr. Vipul Tiwari, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

The first respondent-State of Gujarat is directed to intimate other respondents in these petitions by issuing circulars etc. and file an affidavit in this regard.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN) BRANCH OFFICER